506313920 10/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6360669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ETAGEN, INC.			01/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	MAINSPRING ENERGY, INC.			
Street Address:	3601 HA	3601 HAVEN AVENUE		
City:	MENLO PARK			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025	94025		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	: 10	6521541		
CORRESPONDENCE				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 64 m	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 469732500 horgan.locke@hglaw.com		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<i>if provided;</i> 64 m e: H	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500	sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided;</i> 64 m e: H 11	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500 horgan.locke@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP	sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 64 m e: H 1 5.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500 lorgan.locke@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP 11 NORTH MARKET ST., SUITE 9	sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 64 m e: H 1 5 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500 horgan.locke@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP 11 NORTH MARKET ST., SUITE S AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113	sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 64 m e: H 1 5 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500 horgan.locke@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP 11 NORTH MARKET ST., SUITE S AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113	sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; 64 m e: H 1 5 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 469732500 horgan.locke@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP 11 NORTH MARKET ST., SUITE S AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 000102-0027-101 MORGAN E LOCKE	sent via US Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ETAGEN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ETAGEN, INC." TO "MAINSPRING ENERGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:30 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4809784 8100 SR# 20200119113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202142599 Date: 01-08-20

PATENT REEL: 054161 FRAME: 0157

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ETAGEN, INC.

EtaGen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Mainspring Energy, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:30 PM 01/07/2020 FILED 03:30 PM 01/07/2020 SR 20200119113 - File Number 4809784 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EtaGen, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 7th day of January 2020.

ETAGEN, INC.

By: /s/ Shannon Miller Shannon Miller, President